## **\*\*NOTICE – NEED TO UPDATE YOUR DOT INFORMATION\*\***

The US Postal Service notified the NH Road Toll Bureau, by returned mail, of an address change related to your DOT information. Your incorrect DOT address information must be corrected immediately. Update your DOT address and other information by accessing your MCS 150 form at the following: <u>www.fmcsa.dot.gov/online-registration</u>, and update your information. [You need a PIN # to access your MCS 150; If you do not have a PIN #, request one via the FMCSA: <u>https://safer.fmcsa.dot.gov/LIVIEW/PKG\_PIN\_START.PRC\_INTRO</u> to request a USDOT Number PIN be mailed to the address on file]. The FMCSA encourages online registration and updates. If you are without internet access, call your local FMCSA office to have your form sent to you.